1150 Eglinton Avenue East
Toronto, Ontario M3C 1H7
1-866-740-1232
4607 S.E. International Way
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222
1-971-206-2800
Page 1 NCF010 6200340000 A05 15Nov04
Volant NCF010 Series

)
Vin=4.5V
Vin=5.0V
Vin=5.5V
Figure 9.  Efficiency Curves for Vout=3.3V (25C)
1150 Eglinton Avenue East
Toronto, Ontario M3C 1H7
1-866-740-1232
4607 S.E. International Way
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222
1-971-206-2800
Page 8 NCF010 6200340000 A05 15Nov04
Volant NCF010 Series
Non-Isolated 10A SIP DC/DC Converters
NCF0100250B0 (25C) Eff vs Output Load
70.00%
75.00%
80.00%
85.00%

ie
nc
y
(%
)
Vin=3.0V
Vin=5.0V
Vin=5.5V
Figure 13.  Efficiency Curves for Vout=1.5V (25C)
1150 Eglinton Avenue East
Toronto, Ontario M3C 1H7
1-866-740-1232
4607 S.E. International Way
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222
1-971-206-2800
Page 10 NCF010 6200340000 A05 15Nov04
Volant NCF010 Series
Non-Isolated 10A SIP DC/DC Converters
NCF0100120B0 (25C) Eff vs Output Load

considered to remain within SELV limits when the input to the converter meets SELV or TNV-2 requirements.
The converters and materials meet UL 94V-0 flammability ratings.
1150 Eglinton Avenue East
Toronto, Ontario M3C 1H7
1-866-740-1232
4607 S.E. International Way
Milwaukie, Oregon 97222
1-971-206-2800
Page 14 NCF010 6200340000 A05 15Nov04
Volant NCF010 Series
Non-Isolated 10A SIP DC/DC Converters
Mechanical Information
Ordering Information
Part Number Vin Vout  Iout Enable Logic Pin Length
NCF0100100B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.0V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100120B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.2V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100150B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.5V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100180B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.8V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100200B0 3.0V - 5.5V 2.0V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100250B0 3.0V - 5.5V 2.5V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100330B0 4.5V - 5.5V 3.3V 10A Negative 0.139"
NCF0100101B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.0V 10A Positive 0.139"
NCF0100121B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.2V 10A Positive 0.139"
NCF0100151B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.5V 10A Positive 0.139"
NCF0100181B0 3.0V - 5.5V 1.8V 10A Positive 0.139"
NCF0100201B0 3.0V - 5.5V 2.0V 10A Positive 0.139"
NCF0100251B0 3.0V - 5.5V 2.5V 10A Positive 0.139"
NCF0100331B0 4.5V - 5.5V 3.3V 10A Positive 0.139"
 C&D Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to alter or improve the specification, internal design or manufacturing process at any time, without notice.
Please check with your supplier or visit our website to ensure that you have the current and complete specification for your product before use.
 C&D Technologies, Inc. 2004
No part of this publication may be copied, transmitted, or stored in a retrieval system or reproduced in any way including, but not limited to,